

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).30487/2011

K.J.MANJUNATH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA RAMESH @ K.J.ANITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Srikant Misra, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos.
2 to 8 from the array of parties.

Since the petitioners seek not to press this petition against
Respondent Nos. 2 to 8, the names of Respondent Nos. 2 to 8 be deleted from
the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A.No. 3 is, accordingly, allowed.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|

|