

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30487/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2011 in IA No.2/2011 in MFA No.1969/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.J.MANJUNATH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITHA RAMESH @ K.J.ANITHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this special leave petition with liberty to approach an appropriate forum for appropriate relief(s).

Permission sought for is granted. The special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

However, We make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

